WEEKEND SCHEDULE:

JANUARY 4, 2020

SATURDAY, JANUARY 4TH

SCHEDULED EVENTS

Check-In

Sport Orientations (*See schedule below for times/locations)

Academy Tour (New Boarding & Non-Boarding Students)

Residential Mentor Floor Meetings

(Mandatory for Boarding Students, Non-Boarding Students welcome)

Curfew (Boarding Students Only)

HOURS OF OPERATION
Uniform Pick Up

Michael Saunders Realty

*SPORT ORIENTATIONS
Athletic & Personal Development
Baseball

Basketball

Football

Golf

Lacrosse

Soccer

Tennis

Track & Field

WHEN
9:00am - 7:00pm

10:00am - 4:00pm

WHEN
During Check-In
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

During Check-In

WHEN
9:00am - 5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
9:00pm

11:00pm

WHERE

Campus Center & Academic Center
Sport Orientations

Ascender Hall Courtyard Spirit Rock
Meetings on each floor lobby

Dormitories (Each wing)

WHERE
Campus Center Bookstore

Legacy Hotel

WHERE

Campus Center

Summit Room (East)

South Basketball gym

Summit Room (West)

Golf Building Conference Room
Performance Center - Room 208
Team Training — Room 202
Tennis Mission Room

Campus Center



WEEKEND SCHEDULE:

JANUARY b, 2020

SUNDAY, JANUARY 5TH
SCHEDULED EVENTS WHEN
Parent Continental Breakfast 8:00am-8:45am
Parent Orientations (APD, Campus Life, Health Services and Academics)
Welcome 8:45am
Athletic and Personal Development 9:00am

Breakout Sessions
Middle School Orientation
(Campus Life, Health Services, Academics)

High School Orientation
(Campus Life, Health Services, Academics)

10:00am

10:00am

HOURS OF OPERATION WHEN

Uniform Pick Up 9:00am - 7:00pm

WHERE

Field House (Summit Room)

Field House (Summit Room)

Field House (Summit Room)

Academic Center, North Wing

Field House (Summit Room)

WHERE

Campus Center Bookstore



