## WEEKEND SCHEDULE:

**JANUARY 4, 2020** 

SATURDAY, JANUARY 4TH			
SCHEDULED EVENTS		WHEN	WHERE
Check-In		9:00am - 5:00pm	Campus Center & Academic Center
Sport Orientations (*See schedule below for times/locations)		6:00pm	Sport Orientations
Academy Tour (New Boarding & Non-Boarding Students)		7:00pm	Ascender Hall Courtyard Spirit Rock
Residential Mentor Floor Meetings (Mandatory for Boarding Students, Non-Boarding Students welcome)		9:00pm	Meetings on each floor lobby
Curfew (Boarding Students Only)		11:00pm	Dormitories (Each wing)
HOURS OF OPERATION	WHEN		WHERE
Uniform Pick Up	9:00am - 7:00pm		Campus Center Bookstore
Michael Saunders Realty	10:00am - 4:00pm		Legacy Hotel
*SPORT ORIENTATIONS	WHEN		WHERE
Athletic & Personal Development	During Check-In		Campus Center
Baseball	6:00pm		Summit Room (East)
Basketball	6:00pm		South Basketball gym
Football	6:00pm		Summit Room (West)
Golf	6:00pm		Golf Building Conference Room
Lacrosse	6:00pm		Performance Center - Room 208
Soccer	6:00pm		Team Training – Room 202
Tennis	6:00pm		Tennis Mission Room
Track & Field	During Check-In		Campus Center

## WEEKEND SCHEDULE:

**JANUARY 5, 2020** 

SUNDAY, JANUARY 5TH					
SCHEDULED EVENTS		WHEN	WHERE		
Parent Continental Breakfast		8:00am-8:45am	Field House (Summit Room)		
Parent Orientations (APD, Campus Life, Health Services and Academics)					
Welcome		8:45am	Field House (Summit Room)		
Athletic and Personal Development		9:00am	Field House (Summit Room)		
<b>Breakout Sessions</b>					
	Middle School Orientation (Campus Life, Health Services, Academics)		Academic Center, North Wing		
	High School Orientation (Campus Life, Health Services, Academics)		Field House (Summit Room)		
HOURS OF OPERATION	WHEN		WHERE		
Uniform Pick Up	9:00am - 7:00pm		Campus Center Bookstore		